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Men's Kayak Maters
1 3 HARREAU Benjamin FRA Val de Lindre cc 49.54 0 49.54 0.00
2 4 BARZON Giacomo ITA Canoa Club Verona 52.45 0 52.45 +2.91
3 5 FLISI Andrea ITA Trezzo CC Capriate 58.56 0 58.56 +9.02
4 2 PEIKER Tarmo EST SK Pirita ESTONIA 58.99 0 58.99 +9.45
5 1 ROMANO Dario ITA Canoa Club Brescia 64.68 0 64.68 +15.14
6 6 BICKFORD Keith IRL Ireland Canoe 70.47 0 70.47 +20.93
7 7 PHELAN Colm IRL Ireland Canoe 93.15 50 143.15 +93.61

Men's Canoe U14
1 15 KVAPIL Matej CZE SCM Ceške Budejovice CZE 58.42 0 58.42 0.00
2 18 HOHNJEC Damijan CRO Croatia canoe 61.95 2 63.95 +5.53
3 17 HEINECKE Aeneas GER Sport Gemeinschaft K -meisen 65.67 0 65.67 +7.25
4 20 RAŠEK Adam SVK ŠKP Bratislava SVK 64.50 4 68.50 +10.08
5 11 HABEK Petar CRO Croatia canoe 66.92 2 68.92 +10.50
6 16 GEVAERT Josh CAN Team Canada 69.01 0 69.01 +10.59
7 9 EGYHAZY Matuš SVK ŠKP Bratislava SVK 66.23 6 72.23 +13.81
8 10 KELLER Maximilian GER Sport Gemeinschaft K -meisen 71.59 2 73.59 +15.17
9 22 CRESTANI Jacopo ITA CCK Valstagna 75.93 0 75.93 +17.51

10 14 KOLODZIEYCZYK Woytek POL Lukskwisa Lesna POL 75.43 2 77.43 +19.01
11 8 NALEPA Piotr POL Krakowski klub Kajakowy POL 81.50 4 85.50 +27.08
12 12 LINDEMANN Cody USA Coal Creek Cano Club USA 85.04 4 89.04 +30.62
13 19 ZANOTTI Matias ITA Trezzo CC Capriate 86.64 4 90.64 +32.22
14 13 VOGTLIN Theo SUI KC Brugg SWISSCANOE 129.73 8 137.73 +79.31
15 21 SMILEV Kristijan MKD Kajak klub Babuna Makedonija DNS

Men's Canoe U16
1 37 PONTAROLLO Riccardo ITA CCK Valstagna 54.17 0 54.17 0.00
2 41 PARRY Daniel CAN Team Canada 56.87 0 56.87 +2.70
3 38 RIEGEL Patrik SVK Kanoe Tatra Klub Liptovsky Mik 55.21 2 57.21 +3.04
4 24 PUCZEL Eryk POL AZS AWF Krakow 59.37 0 59.37 +5.20
5 42 GABER Ferlinc SLO Kajak klub Soške elektrarne 59.97 0 59.97 +5.80
6 36 CHETOUI Theo FRA Val de Lindre cc 56.57 4 60.57 +6.40
7 43 ŠEVCIK Matej SVK ŠKP Bratislava SVK 59.06 2 61.06 +6.89
8 34 EGYHAZY Dominik SVK ŠKP Bratislava SVK 59.18 2 61.18 +7.01
9 28 MCKAY Owen CAN Team Canada 59.66 2 61.66 +7.49

10 26 KVASNICKA Matej CZE SCM Ceške Budejovice CZE 61.69 0 61.69 +7.52
11 31 REYS Thomas GER KRG Bremen GER 61.88 0 61.88 +7.71
12 25 KONRAD Svit SLO Kajak klub Soške elektrarne 63.12 0 63.12 +8.95
13 32 GRANDJEAN Lucas FRA Pole espoir Angouleme 61.79 2 63.79 +9.62
14 27 PAGNON Tom FRA Pole espoir Angouleme 63.95 0 63.95 +9.78
15 23 COLLELA Miro ITA Canoa Club Milano 63.12 4 67.12 +12.95
16 29 FISCHER Finley GER Sport Gemeinschaft K -meisen 63.49 4 67.49 +13.32
17 33 NOR George CAN Team Canada 66.82 2 68.82 +14.65
18 39 GEVAERT Tyler CAN Team Canada 63.61 6 69.61 +15.44
19 40 KANCLER Vid SLO Kajak klub Soške elektrarne 69.24 8 77.24 +23.07
20 30 LARICHE Ian USA Charlotte WW USA 80.01 0 80.01 +25.84
21 35 FERRINI Giovanni ITA Canoa Club Verona 72.14 54 126.14 +71.97

Men's Canoe U18
1 44 CARSKY Branislav SVK ŠKP Bratislava SVK 56.36 0 56.36 0.00
2 47 BORDE Timothe FRA Pole espoir Angouleme 58.03 0 58.03 +1.67
3 48 LICEN Matic SLO Kajak klub Soške elektrarne 55.54 4 59.54 +3.18
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4 45 ZIMMERMAN Isaac CAN Team Canada 59.31 2 61.31 +4.95
5 46 VOJNOVIC Luka CRO Croatia canoe 90.48 6 96.48 +40.12

Men's Canoe U23
1 49 BONGIOVANNI Martino ITA Cuneo Canoa 63.65 2 65.65 0.00
2 50 KRIŽAJ Adam SLO Kajak klub Soške elektrarne 54.06 52 106.06 +40.41

Women's Kayak U14
1 71 ZAHORSKA Zara SVK Kanoe Tatra Klub Liptovsky Mik 62.43 2 64.43 0.00
2 51 JOZEFCEKOVA Simona SVK Kanoe Tatra Klub Liptovsky Mik 65.19 0 65.19 +0.76
2 60 LEBEDOVA Adela CZE SCM Opava CZE 59.19 6 65.19 +0.76
4 56 DIDONE Anna ITA CCK Valstagna 70.14 0 70.14 +5.71
5 69 KURALT Ema SLO Kjaka klub Nivo Celje 70.11 2 72.11 +7.68
6 54 VOLK Tia SLO KKK Catež 74.28 0 74.28 +9.85
7 64 RHEIN Carla SUI KanuClub Chur SWISSCANOE 72.16 4 76.16 +11.73
8 58 PEIKER Marie EST SK Pirita ESTONIA 75.34 2 77.34 +12.91
9 66 PINTERIC Lili SLO KKK Catež 76.11 2 78.11 +13.68

10 67 UFFER Leni SUI KanuClub Chur SWISSCANOE 75.60 4 79.60 +15.17
11 63 SMONKAR Taira SLO KKK Catež 74.37 6 80.37 +15.94
12 70 KODELJA Živa SLO Kajak klub Soške elektrarne 76.63 4 80.63 +16.20
13 68 IVCE Tia CRO Croatia Canoe 82.86 0 82.86 +18.43
14 55 MINCHIN Mea IRL Ireland Canoe 88.30 4 92.30 +27.87
15 61 VALJAK Hana CRO Croatia Canoe 87.23 8 95.23 +30.80
16 59 MARINIC LASIC Aša SLO Kajak klub Soške elektrarne 91.16 10 101.16 +36.73
17 65 VERCIC Alesa SLO Kayak Kanu Klub Tacen 75.03 54 129.03 +64.60
18 57 ŽODZINA Laura LAT SK Atvars 87.98 52 139.98 +75.55
19 52 CADUFF Gianna SUI KanuClub Chur SWISSCANOE 92.56 54 146.56 +82.13
20 53 KURVINA Elisabete Andra LAT SK Atvars 171.77 2 173.77 +109.34
21 62 MARSZALOWICZ Alicia POL AZS AWF Krakow 100 DNF

Women's Kayak U16
1 76 RIANTOVA Anežka CZE SCM Ceške Budejovice CZE 56.22 2 58.22 0.00
2 85 HOJDOVA Marketa CZE SCM Ceške Budejovice CZE 58.39 0 58.39 +0.17
3 80 ABRAHAMOVA Karolina SVK Kanoe Tatra Klub Liptovsky Mik 59.39 0 59.39 +1.17
4 86 SEDRUE Clara FRA Pole espoir Angouleme 60.22 0 60.22 +2.00
5 73 KURALT Mhaela SLO KKK Nivo Celje 64.06 0 64.06 +5.84
6 78 GRM Lara SLO Kayak Kanu Klub Tacen 64.76 0 64.76 +6.54
7 84 PIPREK Zuzanna POL AZS AWF Krakow 65.40 0 65.40 +7.18
8 74 ZAMPERINI Elisa ITA Canoa Club Verona 63.86 2 65.86 +7.64
9 75 SENICA Lea SLO Kanu klub Simon 63.89 2 65.89 +7.67

10 82 ZIMMERMAN Paige CAN Team Canada 70.32 0 70.32 +12.10
11 72 REBAISZ Aleksandra POL AZS AWF Krakow 72.73 4 76.73 +18.51
12 83 BICKFORD Laura IRL Ireland Canoe 74.90 4 78.90 +20.68
13 87 VIEHWEGER Carolin GER LKC Luneburg GER 78.07 2 80.07 +21.85
14 77 HEINECKE Ashley GER Sport Gemeinschaft K -meisen 82.07 2 84.07 +25.85
15 81 DARM Helena GER LKC Luneburg GER 95.58 4 99.58 +41.36
16 79 LOVATO Isabel ITA CCK Valstagna 59.67 50 109.67 +51.45

Women's Kayak U18
1 94 PERINNE Augu FRA Val de Lindre cc 57.70 0 57.70 0.00
2 102 HOJDOVA Eliška CZE SCM Ceške Budejovice CZE 57.71 0 57.71 +0.01
3 92 TUMOVA Veronika CZE SCM Ceške Budejovice CZE 58.83 0 58.83 +1.13
4 108 SEDRUE Oceane FRA Pole espoir Angouleme 59.12 0 59.12 +1.42
5 90 KRIESINGER Lara GER Augsburger Kayak Verein 59.28 0 59.28 +1.58
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6 107 VELIŠCEK Neja SLO Kajak klub Soške elektrarne 58.46 4 62.46 +4.76
7 105 GILFILLAN Sophie CAN Team Canada 64.83 0 64.83 +7.13
8 104 KSENIJA Turk SLO Kajak klub Soške elektrarne 65.64 0 65.64 +7.94
9 98 GRZYB Katarzyna POL AZS AWF Krakow 61.81 4 65.81 +8.11

10 106 SCHNEIDER Helene GER Sport Gemeinschaft K -meisen 66.13 0 66.13 +8.43
11 93 MARIT Michael GER Schverte GER 66.41 0 66.41 +8.71
12 95 KRUTA Sandra SVK ŠKP Bratislava SVK 62.47 4 66.47 +8.77
13 103 ALEXIS Marie FRA Val de Lindre cc 67.00 0 67.00 +9.30
14 100 GIRDANNO Bobee Lynn FRA Pole espoir Angouleme 66.06 2 68.06 +10.36
15 99 TURK Zarja SLO Kajak klub Soške elektrarne 64.12 4 68.12 +10.42
16 89 VITALI Giulia ITA Canoa Club Bologna 68.15 0 68.15 +10.45
17 101 ENZL Lea Sophie GER LKC Luneburg GER 66.35 2 68.35 +10.65
18 96 LARICHE Emily USA Charlotte WW USA 76.82 0 76.82 +19.12
19 97 FAY Sara IRL Ireland Canoe 81.63 6 87.63 +29.93
20 109 OLSON Beatrice CAN Team Canada 58.19 50 108.19 +50.49
21 91 LAWLOR Ciara IRL Ireland Canoe 75.56 354 429.56 +371.86
22 88 DORWLING ALONSO Alana IRL Ireland Canoe 104 DNF

Women's Kayak Senior
1 112 DRESCHER Tanmara ITA Sport Club Meran 57.99 0 57.99 0.00
2 111 PRAGL Charlotte ITA Sport Club Meran 83.01 2 85.01 +27.02
3 110 RAPPE Kimberley GER Leipziger CC GER 57.92 102 159.92 +101.93

Men's Kayak U14
1 158 ZAGAR Luka SLO TKI Hrastnik 55.40 0 55.40 0.00
2 160 ROUSEK David CZE SCM Opava CZE 56.64 0 56.64 +1.24
3 154 KULCZYCKI Marek POL theKULbrothers KKK Krakow 56.67 0 56.67 +1.27
4 165 VENETIANER Martin SVK Žilinsky Klub Vodakov 55.11 2 57.11 +1.71
5 331 JANCAR Jan SLO Kajak kanu klub Ljubljana 55.30 2 57.30 +1.90
6 161 STUDNICKA Žak SLO KKK Nivo Celje 56.75 2 58.75 +3.35
7 166 UDOVCIC Mihael CRO Croatia canoe 60.05 0 60.05 +4.65
8 123 RAŠEK Adam SVK ŠKP Bratislava SVK 61.19 0 61.19 +5.79
9 134 SIGNORI Davide ITA CCK Valstagna 58.96 4 62.96 +7.56

10 156 ADAM Petrovcic SLO Kajak klub Soške elektrarne 63.13 0 63.13 +7.73
11 140 EGYHAZY Matuš SVK ŠKP Bratislava SVK 63.19 0 63.19 +7.79
12 125 GEVAERT Josh CAN Team Canada 63.09 2 65.09 +9.69
13 131 KUCHYNA Ondrej SVK Žilinsky Klub Vodakov 61.58 4 65.58 +10.18
14 135 REYS Oliver GER KRG Bremen GER 63.88 2 65.88 +10.48
15 130 PFEIFER Nino SLO KKK Nivo Celje 60.55 6 66.55 +11.15
16 168 MOREAU Julestelliere FRA Val de Lindre cc 64.62 2 66.62 +11.22
17 127 KURALT Maks SLO KKK Nivo Celje 64.66 2 66.66 +11.26
18 119 PEIKER Martin EST SK Pirita ESTONIA 63.25 4 67.25 +11.85
19 128 CRESTANI Jacopo ITA CCK Valstagna 65.83 2 67.83 +12.43
20 126 VOGTLIN Theo SUI KC Brugg SWISSCANOE 68.20 0 68.20 +12.80
21 146 VRETIC Benjamin SLO TKI Hrastnik 64.55 4 68.55 +13.15
22 162 VOLOVŠEK Brin SLO Kajak Kanu Klub Tacen 68.93 0 68.93 +13.53
23 153 KOBAL Tian SLO Kajak klub Soške elektrarne 69.31 0 69.31 +13.91
24 152 MARSZALOWICZ Pavel POL AZS AWF Krakow 65.42 4 69.42 +14.02
25 143 FLISI Sebastiano ITA Trezzo CC Capriate 61.82 8 69.82 +14.42
26 120 NALEPA Piotr POL Krakowski klub Kajakowy POL 69.18 2 71.18 +15.78
27 139 KELLER Maximilian GER Sport Gemeinschaft K -meisen 69.19 2 71.19 +15.79
28 137 ZANOTTI Matias ITA Trezzo CC Capriate 67.84 4 71.84 +16.44
29 115 FORMICA Corrado ITA Trezzo CC Capriate 72.59 0 72.59 +17.19
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30 121 ŠKANDER Jakob SLO Kajak Kanu Klub Tacen 71.65 2 73.65 +18.25
31 136 PAJK Luka SLO KKK Nivo Celje 69.52 6 75.52 +20.12
32 124 BIRSIC Dominik CRO Croatia canoe 76.04 0 76.04 +20.64
33 133 SAWERS Andrew SLO Kajak Kanu Klub Tacen 76.19 0 76.19 +20.79
34 113 CUJEŽ Patrik SLO KKK Nivo Celje 74.94 2 76.94 +21.54
35 129 LINDEMANN Cody USA Coal Creek Cano Club USA 77.57 0 77.57 +22.17
36 141 SAWERS Daniel SLO Kajak Kanu Klub Tacen 79.17 2 81.17 +25.77
37 132 SIMCIC Mark SLO Kajak klub Soške elektrarne 76.05 6 82.05 +26.65
38 157 FERRINI Pietro ITA Canoa Club Verona 76.97 8 84.97 +29.57
39 147 CEJ Fedja SLO Kajak klub Soške elektrarne 76.10 14 90.10 +34.70
40 164 PEHNEC Mihael CRO Croatia canoe 87.74 10 97.74 +42.34
41 138 BIJELIŠ Marin cro Croatia canoe 95.17 4 99.17 +43.77
42 114 ARMIC Gal SLO Kajak Kanu Klub Tacen 100.78 2 102.78 +47.38
43 148 COSTA Elias ITA CCK Valstagna 55.36 52 107.36 +51.96
44 151 VEGGI Gregorio ITA Canoa Club Firenze 57.98 50 107.98 +52.58
45 150 SMILEV Kristijan MKD Kajak klub Babuna Makedonija 59.61 50 109.61 +54.21
46 144 LAMPE Aljaž SLO Kajak Kanu Klub Tacen 67.20 50 117.20 +61.80
47 159 VUGREK Neo CRO Croatia canoe 107.29 10 117.29 +61.89
48 167 MENCARELLI Lorenzo ITA Canoa Club Bologna 63.08 56 119.08 +63.68
49 163 FERRINI Michele ITA Canoa Club Verona 71.53 52 123.53 +68.13
50 149 DE SANTIS Liam ITA Brescia Liberaavventura 71.76 52 123.76 +68.36
51 118 UMAK Mark SLO KKK Nivo Celje 79.32 50 129.32 +73.92
52 117 ŽELEZNIK Lan SLO TKI Hrastnik 80.40 50 130.40 +75.00
53 116 GAUBE Vasja SLO KKK Nivo Celje 78.11 54 132.11 +76.71
54 122 KRANJC Jakob SLO KKK Nivo Celje 83.14 54 137.14 +81.74
55 142 HEINECKE Aeneas GER Sport Gemeinschaft K -meisen 62.95 104 166.95 +111.55
56 145 OTRYSKO Marek POL AZS AWF Krakow 51.67 352 403.67 +348.27
57 155 STEINBRENNER Max AUT OKV DNS

Men's Kayak U16
1 211 VELIKONJA Tjaš SLO Kajak klub Soške elektrarne 49.82 0 49.82 0.00
2 202 ZELEZNIK Gal SLO TKI Hrastnik 49.95 0 49.95 +0.13
3 237 PARRY Daniel CAN Team Canada 50.90 0 50.90 +1.08
4 193 PANZER Martin CZE SCM Ceške Budejovice CZE 49.65 2 51.65 +1.83
5 191 NARDO Andrea ITA Canoa Club Bologna 51.77 0 51.77 +1.95
6 205 ROMANO Daniele ITA Canoa Club Brescia 51.89 0 51.89 +2.07
7 184 KUBITA Tomaš CZE SCM Opava CZE 52.55 0 52.55 +2.73
8 199 DUDA Filip SVK Kanoe Tatra Klub Liptovsky Mik 52.78 0 52.78 +2.96
9 242 BONSENS Gabriel FRA Val de Lindre cc 53.62 0 53.62 +3.80

10 226 DRAGON Jakub CZE SCM Opava CZE 53.78 0 53.78 +3.96
11 187 UHLIK Jan CZE SCM Ceške Budejovice CZE 53.81 0 53.81 +3.99
12 227 PISTONI Nicola Luigi ITA Ivrea Canoa 54.00 0 54.00 +4.18
13 238 VID Kancler SLO Kajak klub Soške elektrarne 52.09 2 54.09 +4.27
14 218 PAGNON Tom FRA Pole espoir Angouleme 54.21 0 54.21 +4.39
15 179 KRIVIC Gašper SLO Kajak kanu klub Ljubljana 54.28 0 54.28 +4.46
16 213 MEDVID Artur SVK ŠKP Bratislava SVK 54.51 0 54.51 +4.69
17 214 BELOT DE LA HUNAUDAYE Brando ITA Ivrea Canoa 54.62 0 54.62 +4.80
18 233 PONTAROLLO Riccardo ITA CCK Valstagna 52.70 2 54.70 +4.88
19 215 PAJK Maj SLO KKK Nivo Celje 52.81 2 54.81 +4.99
20 234 GRANDJEAN Lucas FRA Pole espoir Angouleme 54.83 0 54.83 +5.01
21 217 KONRAD Svit SLO Kajak klub Soške elektrarne 54.95 0 54.95 +5.13
22 221 STROPEK Tobiaš CZE SCM Opava CZE 55.27 0 55.27 +5.45
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23 230 HAMERSKI Mateusz POL AZS AWF Krakow 55.61 0 55.61 +5.79
24 203 GEVAERT Tyler CAN Team Canada 55.63 0 55.63 +5.81
25 239 MCKAY Owen CAN Team Canada 51.78 4 55.78 +5.96
26 225 STAMP James AUS Melbourne CC AUS 54.16 2 56.16 +6.34
27 241 ŠEVCIK Matej SVK ŠKP Bratislava SVK 56.65 0 56.65 +6.83
28 171 VETTORI Mattia ITA CCK Valstagna 56.97 0 56.97 +7.15
29 175 SCHIEL David GER KSV Bad Kreuznach 57.08 0 57.08 +7.26
30 232 STUDNICKA Gaj SLO KKK Nivo Celje 57.64 0 57.64 +7.82
31 207 KAPLAN Liam ITA Sport Club Meran 57.70 0 57.70 +7.88
32 223 VELEBA Jakub SVK ŠKP Bratislava SVK 58.12 0 58.12 +8.30
33 178 BACCHIN Marc ITA CCK Valstagna 54.51 4 58.51 +8.69
34 210 TILINGER Tadej SLO KKK Nivo Celje 56.78 2 58.78 +8.96
35 224 GHENO Filippo ITA CCK Valstagna 55.29 4 59.29 +9.47
36 198 JEREB Rudi SLO KKK Nivo Celje 57.68 2 59.68 +9.86
37 200 BRANSKI Adam POL AZS AWF Krakow 60.30 0 60.30 +10.48
38 173 PETROVCIC Alex SLO Kajak klub Soške elektrarne 58.42 2 60.42 +10.60
39 185 BABLER Maximilian GER Schwerte GER 58.58 2 60.58 +10.76
40 209 REYS Thomas GER KRG Bremen GER 54.76 6 60.76 +10.94
41 222 FISCHER Finley GER Sport Gemeinschaft K -meisen 57.18 4 61.18 +11.36
42 180 GROMADKA Adam POL AZS AWF Krakow 59.66 2 61.66 +11.84
43 182 MARETIC Mateo CRO Croatia canoe 61.08 2 63.08 +13.26
44 190 FERRINI Giovanni ITA Canoa Club Verona 61.09 2 63.09 +13.27
45 188 GRM Lovro SLO Kajak Kanu Klub Tacen 62.35 2 64.35 +14.53
46 204 BOURGOGNON Mathis FRA Val de Lindre cc 62.64 2 64.64 +14.82
47 192 LARICHE Ian USA Charlotte WW USA 64.94 2 66.94 +17.12
48 170 NOVAK Lenart SLO Kanu klub Simon 65.14 2 67.14 +17.32
49 189 BABIC Tibor SLO TKI Hrastnik 61.58 6 67.58 +17.76
50 196 ARMIC Anej SLO Kajak Kanu Klub Tacen 58.03 10 68.03 +18.21
51 245 DUCHESNE Simon FRA Val de Lindre cc 64.10 4 68.10 +18.28
52 206 KLESZCZ Eryk POL AZS AWF Krakow 66.25 2 68.25 +18.43
53 183 RHEIN Marius SUI KanuClub Chur SWISSCANOE 69.47 0 69.47 +19.65
54 169 OSOJNIK Erik SLO Kajak klub Soške elektrarne 68.32 2 70.32 +20.50
55 174 SAWERS Michael SLO Kajak Kanu Klub Tacen 66.15 6 72.15 +22.33
56 197 OHARE Rian IRL Ireland Canoe 68.25 4 72.25 +22.43
57 244 VALTERS Panevics LAT SK Atvars 74.58 2 76.58 +26.76
58 208 ROONEY Sean IRL Ireland Canoe 68.50 10 78.50 +28.68
59 240 SALVO Tommaso ITA Canoa Club Bologna 76.90 4 80.90 +31.08
60 235 BAAR Dominik CZE SCM Opava CZE 81.15 0 81.15 +31.33
61 229 CHETOUI Theo FRA Val de Lindre cc 55.96 52 107.96 +58.14
62 194 SIMCIC Rene SLO Kajak klub Soške elektrarne 58.97 50 108.97 +59.15
63 177 CAMPBELL Joe IRL Ireland Canoe 111.24 4 115.24 +65.42
64 195 CALVELLI Lapo ITA Canoa Club Firenze 68.79 54 122.79 +72.97
65 186 KROSS Philipp ITA Sport Club Meran 71.38 54 125.38 +75.56
66 231 BAAR Patrik CZE SCM Opava CZE 74.56 52 126.56 +76.74
67 181 DORRAN Connor IRL Ireland Canoe 78.01 50 128.01 +78.19
68 201 PHELAN Odhran IRL Ireland Canoe 78.91 58 136.91 +87.09
69 172 MURPHY Cillian IRL Ireland Canoe 76.79 64 140.79 +90.97
70 216 NOR George CAN Team Canada 62.71 102 164.71 +114.89
71 219 STOCKER Christian ITA Sport Club Meran 117.88 52 169.88 +120.06
72 212 DEGLI ESPOSTI Tommaso ITA Canoa Club Milano 81.98 108 189.98 +140.16
73 228 CHIMINI Federico ITA Brescia Liberavventura 102 DNF
74 243 PREMYSL Sine CZE Lokomotiva Žatec CZE DNS
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75 176 PANEVICS Valters LAT SK Atvars DNS
Men's Kayak U18

1 357 KONRAD Marten GER WSC Bayer GER 48.23 0 48.23 0.00
2 250 NOVAK Vaclav CZE SCM Ceške Budejovice CZE 48.13 2 50.13 +1.90
3 259 KOS Tin SLO TKI Hrastnik 50.30 0 50.30 +2.07
4 260 BORDE Timothe FRA Pole espoir Angouleme 50.53 0 50.53 +2.30
5 270 DOMTI Hicham FRA Pole espoir Angouleme 50.69 0 50.69 +2.46
6 278 VINKOVIC Gašper SLO Kajak Kanu Klub Tacen 51.21 0 51.21 +2.98
7 281 BREGAR Domen SLO Kajak Kanu Klub Tacen 49.80 2 51.80 +3.57
8 248 MAUGET Jules FRA Pole espoir Angouleme 52.02 0 52.02 +3.79
9 272 AGRAWAL Kieran USA Potomac Racing Club USA 52.77 0 52.77 +4.54

10 269 RIZZIERI Nicola CRO Canoa Club Bologna 52.82 0 52.82 +4.59
11 267 PERAZZO Pietro ITA Ivrea Canoa 53.04 0 53.04 +4.81
12 266 VEGGI Fausto ITA Canoa Club Firenze 51.48 2 53.48 +5.25
13 285 RENE Jeklin SLO Kajak klub Soške elektrarne 53.91 0 53.91 +5.68
14 273 SARA Mattia ITA CUS Milano 51.92 2 53.92 +5.69
15 280 ZIMMERMAN Isaac CAN Team Canada 54.44 0 54.44 +6.21
16 276 VELISCEK Rok SLO Kajak klub Soške elektrarne 54.72 0 54.72 +6.49
17 247 SCHIEL Simon GER KSV Bad Kreuznach 54.84 0 54.84 +6.61
18 286 BENCIOLINI Stefano ITA Canoa Club Verona 53.08 2 55.08 +6.85
19 274 BAROLI Stefano ITA Canoa Club Milano 53.25 2 55.25 +7.02
20 255 JONAK Jakub SVK ŠKP Bratislava SVK 55.80 0 55.80 +7.57
21 263 PAVŠIC Domen SLO Kajak klub Soške elektrarne 54.32 2 56.32 +8.09
22 253 BETTLE Simon CAN Team Canada 52.49 4 56.49 +8.26
23 251 PERI Nicolo ITA Canoa Club Bologna 53.87 4 57.87 +9.64
24 275 PINTARIC Filip SLO KKK Nivo Celje 57.90 0 57.90 +9.67
25 268 FARADAY Lachlan CAN Team Canada 52.18 6 58.18 +9.95
26 279 GUIDI Damiano ITA Canoa Club Firenze 57.09 4 61.09 +12.86
27 271 VIEHWEGER Philipp GER MTV Luhdorf Roydorf 59.17 2 61.17 +12.94
28 254 MACIAUSKS Martins LAT SK Atvars 59.81 2 61.81 +13.58
29 283 WOERNER Evan USA Nanthala Racing Club USA 60.74 2 62.74 +14.51
30 284 PONTAROLLO Luca ITA CCK Valstagna 60.92 2 62.92 +14.69
31 261 DRESCHER David ITA Sport Club Meran 63.06 0 63.06 +14.83
32 264 WOERNER Edward USA Nanthala Racing Club USA 64.94 2 66.94 +18.71
33 258 MIŠKIC Karl CRO Croatia canoe 69.43 4 73.43 +25.20
34 249 MERZDORF Fabian GER Sport Gemeinschaft K -meisen 72.30 4 76.30 +28.07
35 265 HOSTA Patrik CRO Croatia canoe 71.88 10 81.88 +33.65
36 246 CATELLANI Nicolo ITA Canoa Club Milano 82.69 2 84.69 +36.46
37 277 CECH Ondrej SVK ŠKP Bratislava SVK 55.59 52 107.59 +59.36
38 252 GIORGIO Gallori ITA Canoa Club Firenze 54.87 54 108.87 +60.64
39 262 PELITE Peteris LAT SK Atvars 70.44 50 120.44 +72.21
40 282 MOREAU Maxime FRA Val de Lindre cc DNS

Men's Kayak U23
1 297 GAJŠEK Urban SLO Kajak klub Soške elektrarne 49.34 0 49.34 0.00
2 294 BUCHNER Jonas GER Schverte GER 49.74 0 49.74 +0.40
3 288 WILLIAMS John Christie USA Potomac Racing Club USA 51.38 0 51.38 +2.04
4 293 AUGU Lucas FRA Pole espoir Angouleme 53.78 0 53.78 +4.44
5 287 KURVINS Ivo LAT SK Atvars 54.09 0 54.09 +4.75
6 296 GALUSKA Zdenek CZE SCM Ceške Budejovice CZE 53.43 2 55.43 +6.09
7 295 DAVIS Jung USA Potomac Racing Club USA 52.66 4 56.66 +7.32
8 332 ROBIC Anže SLO Kajak kanu klub Ljubljana 57.93 2 59.93 +10.59
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9 292 HANSON Johannes GER RSV Braunschweig 61.45 0 61.45 +12.11
10 289 PONZO Michele ITA Cuneo Canoa 62.70 2 64.70 +15.36
11 290 MASTALSKI Nikolai POL KS Pienine Club POL 51.94 50 101.94 +52.60
12 291 JAKOB Savli SLO Kajak klub Soške elektrarne DNS

Women's Canoe U14
1 300 ZAHORSKA Zara SVK Kanoe Tatra Klub Liptovsky Mik 66.62 4 70.62 0.00
2 302 JOZEFCEKOVA Simona SVK Kanoe Tatra Klub Liptovsky Mik 70.36 2 72.36 +1.74
3 301 PINTERIC Lili SLO KKK Catež 79.12 2 81.12 +10.50
4 303 VOLK Tia SLO KKK Catež 91.94 6 97.94 +27.32
5 298 DIDONE Anna ITA CCK Valstagna 68.60 52 120.60 +49.98
6 299 SMONKAR Taira SLO KKK Catež 91.06 56 147.06 +76.44

Women's Canoe U16
1 304 HOJDOVA Marketa CZE SCM Ceške Budejovice CZE 61.51 0 61.51 0.00
2 311 SEDRUE Clara FRA Pole espoir Angouleme 66.28 0 66.28 +4.77
3 307 LOVATO Isabel ITA CCK Valstagna 66.68 0 66.68 +5.17
4 309 SENICA Lea SLO Kanu klub Simon 70.27 0 70.27 +8.76
5 306 ZAMPERINI Elisa ITA Canoa Club Verona 67.14 4 71.14 +9.63
6 308 ZIMMERMAN Paige CAN Team Canada 70.94 2 72.94 +11.43
7 310 KIRKOWSKA Julija POL AZS AWF Krakow 85.22 50 135.22 +73.71
8 305 HEINECKE Ashley GER Sport Gemeinschaft K -meisen 85.10 52 137.10 +75.59

Women's Canoe U18
1 317 SEDRUE Oceane FRA Pole espoir Angouleme 61.71 2 63.71 0.00
2 313 SCHNEIDER Helene GER Sport Gemeinschaft K -meisen 65.89 0 65.89 +2.18
3 314 GIRDANNO Bobee Lynn FRA Pole espoir Angouleme 66.56 2 68.56 +4.85
4 315 MARIT Michael GER Schverte GER 71.77 0 71.77 +8.06
5 312 GILFILLAN Sophie CAN Team Canada 70.93 2 72.93 +9.22
6 316 LARICHE Emily USA Charlotte WW USA 93.13 4 97.13 +33.42

Women's Canoe U23
1 318 RAPPE Kimberley GER Leipziger CC GER 58.66 2 60.66 0.00

Chief Judge

____________________
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Men's Kayak Maters
1 3 HARREAU Benjamin FRA Val de Lindre cc 49.66 2 51.66 0.00
2 4 BARZON Giacomo ITA Canoa Club Verona 49.69 2 51.69 +0.03
3 5 FLISI Andrea ITA Trezzo CC Capriate 57.00 2 59.00 +7.34
4 1 ROMANO Dario ITA Canoa Club Brescia 64.52 0 64.52 +12.86
5 2 PEIKER Tarmo EST SK Pirita ESTONIA 61.28 4 65.28 +13.62

Men's Canoe U14
1 15 KVAPIL Matej CZE SCM Ceške Budejovice CZE 57.47 0 57.47 0.00
2 18 HOHNJEC Damijan CRO Croatia canoe 62.06 2 64.06 +6.59
3 20 RAŠEK Adam SVK ŠKP Bratislava SVK 61.83 4 65.83 +8.36
4 22 CRESTANI Jacopo ITA CCK Valstagna 67.60 0 67.60 +10.13
5 9 EGYHAZY Matuš SVK ŠKP Bratislava SVK 65.56 4 69.56 +12.09
6 17 HEINECKE Aeneas GER Sport Gemeinschaft K -meisen 64.37 6 70.37 +12.90
7 14 KOLODZIEYCZYK Woytek POL Lukskwisa Lesna POL 76.34 4 80.34 +22.87
8 10 KELLER Maximilian GER Sport Gemeinschaft K -meisen 77.49 10 87.49 +30.02
9 16 GEVAERT Josh CAN Team Canada 85.89 4 89.89 +32.42

10 11 HABEK Petar CRO Croatia canoe 61.10 50 111.10 +53.63
Men's Canoe U16

1 41 PARRY Daniel CAN Team Canada 52.19 2 54.19 0.00
2 38 RIEGEL Patrik SVK Kanoe Tatra Klub Liptovsky Mik 55.40 0 55.40 +1.21
3 37 PONTAROLLO Riccardo ITA CCK Valstagna 55.63 2 57.63 +3.44
4 34 EGYHAZY Dominik SVK ŠKP Bratislava SVK 57.02 2 59.02 +4.83
5 36 CHETOUI Theo FRA Val de Lindre cc 56.84 4 60.84 +6.65
6 31 REYS Thomas GER KRG Bremen GER 61.40 0 61.40 +7.21
7 28 MCKAY Owen CAN Team Canada 57.53 4 61.53 +7.34
8 24 PUCZEL Eryk POL AZS AWF Krakow 57.77 6 63.77 +9.58
9 32 GRANDJEAN Lucas FRA Pole espoir Angouleme 61.72 4 65.72 +11.53

10 42 GABER Ferlinc SLO Kajak klub Soške elektrarne 61.95 4 65.95 +11.76
11 26 KVASNICKA Matej CZE SCM Ceške Budejovice CZE 60.89 6 66.89 +12.70
12 25 KONRAD Svit SLO Kajak klub Soške elektrarne 64.60 6 70.60 +16.41
13 43 ŠEVCIK Matej SVK ŠKP Bratislava SVK 69.89 50 119.89 +65.70
14 27 PAGNON Tom FRA Pole espoir Angouleme 68.62 54 122.62 +68.43

Men's Canoe U18
1 47 BORDE Timothe FRA Pole espoir Angouleme 56.06 0 56.06 0.00
2 44 CARSKY Branislav SVK ŠKP Bratislava SVK 56.65 2 58.65 +2.59
3 48 LICEN Matic SLO Kajak klub Soške elektrarne 54.67 52 106.67 +50.61

Men's Canoe U23
1 49 BONGIOVANNI Martino ITA Cuneo Canoa 61.73 4 65.73 0.00
2 50 KRIŽAJ Adam SLO Kajak klub Soške elektrarne 55.32 50 105.32 +39.59

Women's Kayak U14
1 71 ZAHORSKA Zara SVK Kanoe Tatra Klub Liptovsky Mik 59.87 0 59.87 0.00
2 60 LEBEDOVA Adela CZE SCM Opava CZE 61.91 2 63.91 +4.04
3 51 JOZEFCEKOVA Simona SVK Kanoe Tatra Klub Liptovsky Mik 65.27 0 65.27 +5.40
4 56 DIDONE Anna ITA CCK Valstagna 67.78 0 67.78 +7.91
5 69 KURALT Ema SLO Kjaka klub Nivo Celje 70.20 0 70.20 +10.33
6 54 VOLK Tia SLO KKK Catež 70.55 0 70.55 +10.68
7 58 PEIKER Marie EST SK Pirita ESTONIA 72.72 0 72.72 +12.85
8 67 UFFER Leni SUI KanuClub Chur SWISSCANOE 76.40 4 80.40 +20.53
9 66 PINTERIC Lili SLO KKK Catež 74.53 8 82.53 +22.66
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10 63 SMONKAR Taira SLO KKK Catež 84.73 4 88.73 +28.86
11 70 KODELJA Živa SLO Kajak klub Soške elektrarne 85.46 6 91.46 +31.59
12 64 RHEIN Carla SUI KanuClub Chur SWISSCANOE 68.84 52 120.84 +60.97
13 68 IVCE Tia CRO Croatia Canoe 143.26 4 147.26 +87.39
14 55 MINCHIN Mea IRL Ireland Canoe 85.30 150 235.30 +175.43

Women's Kayak U16
1 76 RIANTOVA Anežka CZE SCM Ceške Budejovice CZE 59.21 0 59.21 0.00
2 75 SENICA Lea SLO Kanu klub Simon 62.61 2 64.61 +5.40
3 84 PIPREK Zuzanna POL AZS AWF Krakow 63.12 2 65.12 +5.91
4 82 ZIMMERMAN Paige CAN Team Canada 67.35 0 67.35 +8.14
5 74 ZAMPERINI Elisa ITA Canoa Club Verona 63.72 4 67.72 +8.51
6 86 SEDRUE Clara FRA Pole espoir Angouleme 64.97 4 68.97 +9.76
7 80 ABRAHAMOVA Karolina SVK Kanoe Tatra Klub Liptovsky Mik 66.84 6 72.84 +13.63
8 78 GRM Lara SLO Kayak Kanu Klub Tacen 70.04 6 76.04 +16.83
9 72 REBAISZ Aleksandra POL AZS AWF Krakow 71.26 6 77.26 +18.05

10 85 HOJDOVA Marketa CZE SCM Ceške Budejovice CZE 56.62 50 106.62 +47.41
11 73 KURALT Mhaela SLO KKK Nivo Celje 58.18 100 158.18 +98.97

Women's Kayak U18
1 102 HOJDOVA Eliška CZE SCM Ceške Budejovice CZE 54.73 0 54.73 0.00
2 107 VELIŠCEK Neja SLO Kajak klub Soške elektrarne 57.34 0 57.34 +2.61
3 92 TUMOVA Veronika CZE SCM Ceške Budejovice CZE 55.80 2 57.80 +3.07
4 108 SEDRUE Oceane FRA Pole espoir Angouleme 58.97 0 58.97 +4.24
5 90 KRIESINGER Lara GER Augsburger Kayak Verein 57.00 2 59.00 +4.27
6 94 PERINNE Augu FRA Val de Lindre cc 60.48 0 60.48 +5.75
7 100 GIRDANNO Bobee Lynn FRA Pole espoir Angouleme 62.09 0 62.09 +7.36
8 99 TURK Zarja SLO Kajak klub Soške elektrarne 63.10 0 63.10 +8.37
9 103 ALEXIS Marie FRA Val de Lindre cc 64.35 0 64.35 +9.62

10 93 MARIT Michael GER Schverte GER 66.71 0 66.71 +11.98
11 98 GRZYB Katarzyna POL AZS AWF Krakow 65.49 2 67.49 +12.76
12 106 SCHNEIDER Helene GER Sport Gemeinschaft K -meisen 65.99 2 67.99 +13.26
13 105 GILFILLAN Sophie CAN Team Canada 66.05 2 68.05 +13.32
14 95 KRUTA Sandra SVK ŠKP Bratislava SVK 62.09 52 114.09 +59.36
15 104 KSENIJA Turk SLO Kajak klub Soške elektrarne 68.17 56 124.17 +69.44

Women's Kayak Senior
1 112 DRESCHER Tanmara ITA Sport Club Meran 58.36 0 58.36 0.00
2 111 PRAGL Charlotte ITA Sport Club Meran 82.68 6 88.68 +30.32

Men's Kayak U14
1 154 KULCZYCKI Marek POL theKULbrothers KKK Krakow 54.98 2 56.98 0.00
2 158 ZAGAR Luka SLO TKI Hrastnik 55.00 2 57.00 +0.02
3 331 JANCAR Jan SLO Kajak kanu klub Ljubljana 53.34 4 57.34 +0.36
4 130 PFEIFER Nino SLO KKK Nivo Celje 55.41 2 57.41 +0.43
5 161 STUDNICKA Žak SLO KKK Nivo Celje 59.01 0 59.01 +2.03
6 123 RAŠEK Adam SVK ŠKP Bratislava SVK 59.14 2 61.14 +4.16
7 140 EGYHAZY Matuš SVK ŠKP Bratislava SVK 60.90 2 62.90 +5.92
8 128 CRESTANI Jacopo ITA CCK Valstagna 61.17 2 63.17 +6.19
9 166 UDOVCIC Mihael CRO Croatia canoe 61.82 2 63.82 +6.84

10 119 PEIKER Martin EST SK Pirita ESTONIA 65.44 0 65.44 +8.46
11 131 KUCHYNA Ondrej SVK Žilinsky Klub Vodakov 63.46 2 65.46 +8.48
12 168 MOREAU Julestelliere FRA Val de Lindre cc 63.92 2 65.92 +8.94
13 127 KURALT Maks SLO KKK Nivo Celje 66.44 0 66.44 +9.46
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14 156 ADAM Petrovcic SLO Kajak klub Soške elektrarne 62.84 4 66.84 +9.86
15 125 GEVAERT Josh CAN Team Canada 63.26 4 67.26 +10.28
16 153 KOBAL Tian SLO Kajak klub Soške elektrarne 65.62 2 67.62 +10.64
17 115 FORMICA Corrado ITA Trezzo CC Capriate 67.87 2 69.87 +12.89
18 139 KELLER Maximilian GER Sport Gemeinschaft K -meisen 68.81 4 72.81 +15.83
19 143 FLISI Sebastiano ITA Trezzo CC Capriate 72.76 2 74.76 +17.78
20 162 VOLOVŠEK Brin SLO Kajak Kanu Klub Tacen 69.27 6 75.27 +18.29
21 121 ŠKANDER Jakob SLO Kajak Kanu Klub Tacen 76.49 2 78.49 +21.51
22 152 MARSZALOWICZ Pavel POL AZS AWF Krakow 72.02 8 80.02 +23.04
23 126 VOGTLIN Theo SUI KC Brugg SWISSCANOE 94.97 0 94.97 +37.99
24 165 VENETIANER Martin SVK Žilinsky Klub Vodakov 57.50 52 109.50 +52.52
25 160 ROUSEK David CZE SCM Opava CZE 57.62 52 109.62 +52.64
26 134 SIGNORI Davide ITA CCK Valstagna 58.24 56 114.24 +57.26
27 120 NALEPA Piotr POL Krakowski klub Kajakowy POL 71.51 52 123.51 +66.53
28 146 VRETIC Benjamin SLO TKI Hrastnik 68.07 58 126.07 +69.09
29 137 ZANOTTI Matias ITA Trezzo CC Capriate 73.81 56 129.81 +72.83
30 135 REYS Oliver GER KRG Bremen GER 67.99 102 169.99 +113.01

Men's Kayak U16
1 205 ROMANO Daniele ITA Canoa Club Brescia 49.01 0 49.01 0.00
2 202 ZELEZNIK Gal SLO TKI Hrastnik 49.93 0 49.93 +0.92
3 193 PANZER Martin CZE SCM Ceške Budejovice CZE 50.00 0 50.00 +0.99
4 237 PARRY Daniel CAN Team Canada 51.77 0 51.77 +2.76
5 238 VID Kancler SLO Kajak klub Soške elektrarne 52.35 0 52.35 +3.34
6 241 ŠEVCIK Matej SVK ŠKP Bratislava SVK 52.70 0 52.70 +3.69
7 211 VELIKONJA Tjaš SLO Kajak klub Soške elektrarne 51.00 2 53.00 +3.99
8 225 STAMP James AUS Melbourne CC AUS 53.42 0 53.42 +4.41
9 215 PAJK Maj SLO KKK Nivo Celje 52.02 2 54.02 +5.01

10 239 MCKAY Owen CAN Team Canada 54.11 0 54.11 +5.10
11 226 DRAGON Jakub CZE SCM Opava CZE 52.20 2 54.20 +5.19
12 217 KONRAD Svit SLO Kajak klub Soške elektrarne 52.72 2 54.72 +5.71
13 230 HAMERSKI Mateusz POL AZS AWF Krakow 55.66 0 55.66 +6.65
14 187 UHLIK Jan CZE SCM Ceške Budejovice CZE 54.13 2 56.13 +7.12
15 179 KRIVIC Gašper SLO Kajak kanu klub Ljubljana 53.95 4 57.95 +8.94
16 213 MEDVID Artur SVK ŠKP Bratislava SVK 56.74 2 58.74 +9.73
17 232 STUDNICKA Gaj SLO KKK Nivo Celje 57.25 4 61.25 +12.24
18 175 SCHIEL David GER KSV Bad Kreuznach 59.07 6 65.07 +16.06
19 242 BONSENS Gabriel FRA Val de Lindre cc 50.51 52 102.51 +53.50
20 227 PISTONI Nicola Luigi ITA Ivrea Canoa 52.71 50 102.71 +53.70
21 199 DUDA Filip SVK Kanoe Tatra Klub Liptovsky Mik 50.95 52 102.95 +53.94
22 218 PAGNON Tom FRA Pole espoir Angouleme 52.87 52 104.87 +55.86
23 233 PONTAROLLO Riccardo ITA CCK Valstagna 53.37 52 105.37 +56.36
24 221 STROPEK Tobiaš CZE SCM Opava CZE 55.23 52 107.23 +58.22
25 191 NARDO Andrea ITA Canoa Club Bologna 51.62 56 107.62 +58.61
26 214 BELOT DE LA HUNAUDAYE Brando ITA Ivrea Canoa 53.98 54 107.98 +58.97
27 171 VETTORI Mattia ITA CCK Valstagna 59.19 52 111.19 +62.18
28 184 KUBITA Tomaš CZE SCM Opava CZE 56.38 56 112.38 +63.37
29 203 GEVAERT Tyler CAN Team Canada 53.62 104 157.62 +108.61
30 234 GRANDJEAN Lucas FRA Pole espoir Angouleme 57.35 104 161.35 +112.34

Men's Kayak U18
1 259 KOS Tin SLO TKI Hrastnik 48.17 0 48.17 0.00
2 250 NOVAK Vaclav CZE SCM Ceške Budejovice CZE 49.04 0 49.04 +0.87
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3 270 DOMTI Hicham FRA Pole espoir Angouleme 49.80 0 49.80 +1.63
4 357 KONRAD Marten GER WSC Bayer GER 50.02 0 50.02 +1.85
5 285 RENE Jeklin SLO Kajak klub Soške elektrarne 51.18 0 51.18 +3.01
6 274 BAROLI Stefano ITA Canoa Club Milano 49.58 2 51.58 +3.41
7 268 FARADAY Lachlan CAN Team Canada 51.85 0 51.85 +3.68
8 251 PERI Nicolo ITA Canoa Club Bologna 52.10 0 52.10 +3.93
9 269 RIZZIERI Nicola CRO Canoa Club Bologna 50.70 2 52.70 +4.53

10 255 JONAK Jakub SVK ŠKP Bratislava SVK 54.11 0 54.11 +5.94
11 286 BENCIOLINI Stefano ITA Canoa Club Verona 52.14 2 54.14 +5.97
12 272 AGRAWAL Kieran USA Potomac Racing Club USA 54.68 0 54.68 +6.51
13 281 BREGAR Domen SLO Kajak Kanu Klub Tacen 50.84 4 54.84 +6.67
14 247 SCHIEL Simon GER KSV Bad Kreuznach 55.33 0 55.33 +7.16
14 276 VELISCEK Rok SLO Kajak klub Soške elektrarne 51.33 4 55.33 +7.16
16 280 ZIMMERMAN Isaac CAN Team Canada 54.24 2 56.24 +8.07
17 253 BETTLE Simon CAN Team Canada 52.81 4 56.81 +8.64
18 263 PAVŠIC Domen SLO Kajak klub Soške elektrarne 56.11 2 58.11 +9.94
19 275 PINTARIC Filip SLO KKK Nivo Celje 58.97 2 60.97 +12.80
20 267 PERAZZO Pietro ITA Ivrea Canoa 58.62 6 64.62 +16.45
21 273 SARA Mattia ITA CUS Milano 50.57 50 100.57 +52.40
22 260 BORDE Timothe FRA Pole espoir Angouleme 51.10 50 101.10 +52.93
23 266 VEGGI Fausto ITA Canoa Club Firenze 49.52 52 101.52 +53.35
24 278 VINKOVIC Gašper SLO Kajak Kanu Klub Tacen 51.79 50 101.79 +53.62
25 248 MAUGET Jules FRA Pole espoir Angouleme 52.08 50 102.08 +53.91
26 271 VIEHWEGER Philipp GER MTV Luhdorf Roydorf 57.21 52 109.21 +61.04
27 279 GUIDI Damiano ITA Canoa Club Firenze 62.22 56 118.22 +70.05

Men's Kayak U23
1 297 GAJŠEK Urban SLO Kajak klub Soške elektrarne 47.20 0 47.20 0.00
2 296 GALUSKA Zdenek CZE SCM Ceške Budejovice CZE 51.27 0 51.27 +4.07
3 287 KURVINS Ivo LAT SK Atvars 51.56 0 51.56 +4.36
4 294 BUCHNER Jonas GER Schverte GER 48.15 4 52.15 +4.95
5 288 WILLIAMS John Christie USA Potomac Racing Club USA 51.28 2 53.28 +6.08
6 293 AUGU Lucas FRA Pole espoir Angouleme 53.69 4 57.69 +10.49
7 332 ROBIC Anže SLO Kajak kanu klub Ljubljana 56.69 2 58.69 +11.49
8 295 DAVIS Jung USA Potomac Racing Club USA 57.35 2 59.35 +12.15

Women's Canoe U14
1 300 ZAHORSKA Zara SVK Kanoe Tatra Klub Liptovsky Mik 65.49 0 65.49 0.00
2 302 JOZEFCEKOVA Simona SVK Kanoe Tatra Klub Liptovsky Mik 69.66 4 73.66 +8.17
3 301 PINTERIC Lili SLO KKK Catež 86.50 6 92.50 +27.01
4 303 VOLK Tia SLO KKK Catež 89.49 8 97.49 +32.00

Women's Canoe U16
1 304 HOJDOVA Marketa CZE SCM Ceške Budejovice CZE 60.56 0 60.56 0.00
2 309 SENICA Lea SLO Kanu klub Simon 64.53 0 64.53 +3.97
3 311 SEDRUE Clara FRA Pole espoir Angouleme 62.99 2 64.99 +4.43
4 307 LOVATO Isabel ITA CCK Valstagna 68.45 4 72.45 +11.89
5 306 ZAMPERINI Elisa ITA Canoa Club Verona 68.19 50 118.19 +57.63

Women's Canoe U18
1 313 SCHNEIDER Helene GER Sport Gemeinschaft K -meisen 63.48 0 63.48 0.00
2 317 SEDRUE Oceane FRA Pole espoir Angouleme 65.46 0 65.46 +1.98
3 315 MARIT Michael GER Schverte GER 70.86 2 72.86 +9.38
4 314 GIRDANNO Bobee Lynn FRA Pole espoir Angouleme 76.88 50 126.88 +63.40
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Women's Canoe U23
1 318 RAPPE Kimberley GER Leipziger CC GER 61.86 0 61.86 0.00

Chief Judge

____________________


